900662534 12/14/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM694606 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900656856

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ER Capital Ltd.		07/20/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ER Travel LLC		
Street Address:	500 SE 6th Street, Suite 102A		
City:	Fort Lauderdale		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33301		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5329268	EASIRENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-768-9399
Email: derek@plusfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Derek Fahey

Address Line 1: 101 NE 3rd Avenue, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HANLEY-ASSIGN2-EASIRENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Derek Fahey

SIGNATURE: /Derek Fahey/

DATE SIGNED: 12/14/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed-AssignmentDeed(EASIRENT)12.14.2021 (002)#page1.tif source=Signed-AssignmentDeed(EASIRENT)12.14.2021 (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900662534 REEL: 007507 FRAME: 0462 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made effective as of the date of

the signature below (the "Effective Date") and is made by and between ER Capital Ltd., a United

Kingdom limited liability company ("Assignor") and ER Travel LLC, a Florida Limited Liability

Company, whose address is 500 SE 6th Street, Suite 102A, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 ("Assignee").

Assignor and Assignee are referred to collectively as the "Parties" and with respect to each a "Party.".

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of a mark that has common law trademark rights and is

currently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under U.S. Trademark Registration

No. 5329268 for the term "EASIRENT" registered on November 7, 2017.

WHEREAS the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in

this agreement.

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's rights, title, and interest in the

Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants set forth herein

and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, the parties hereto covenant and agree as follows:

I. ASSIGNMENT:

1) Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the

Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property, together with:

A) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the mark is

used and for which it is registered,

B) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to the Assignor with

respect to the mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future

infringements and misappropriations of the mark, and

Page **1** of **2**

TRADEMARK

C) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, or misappropriations of the

mark.

2) Assignor agrees that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or

vesting in the Assignee's full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

3) Assignor agrees to make no further use of the Mark or any confusingly similar mark in the

United States and anywhere in the world, except as may be expressly authorized by the parties in writing.

4) Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the

Mark.

II. CONSIDERATION:

Assignee shall pay the Assignor the sum of \$1.00, payable on the effective date of this agreement

in consideration for the assignment of the mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment,

as of the month, day, and year first mentioned below.

Entity: ER Capital Ltd.

Title: Assignor

Date: 07/20/2021

Entity: ER Travel LLC

Title: Assignee

Date: 07/20/2021